® TMR DIGITAL OPEN-DRAIN MAGNETIC SENSORREDROCK® RR133-1E83-511
www.cototechnology.com © Coto Technology 2025 All rights reserved.  |  rev. 03052025 |  page 1
1 Description
The RedRock® RR133-1E83-511 is a digital magnetic sensor ideal for
use in medical, industrial, automotive, and consumer applications. It
is based on patented Tunneling Magnetoresistance (TMR) technol-
ogy with seamless CMOS integration.
The RR133-1E83-511 features an operate sensitivity of 14 G (1.4 mT),

SENSOR
Oscillator
Ordering Information
RR133-X X X  X-Y Y Y
Series
Magnetic Sensitivity (G)
E: Op 14, Rel 10
Temp Rating (ºC)
3: -40 to +125
Clock Frequency (Hz)
8: 1000
Magnetic Polarity Response
1 = Omnipolar
Supply Voltage (V)
5: 2.4 -- 5.5
Output Response
5: Open Drain
Package
1: SOT-23-3
Device Package
SOT-23-3
Device Information
Part Series Package Body Size (mm) Temp Rating ºC
RR133-1E83-511 SOT-23-3 2.9 x 1.6 x 1.1 -40 to +125
®
PRELIM
IN
ARY
www.cototechnology.compage 2  |  © Coto Technology 2025. All rights reserved.  |  rev.03052025
REDROCK® RR133-1E83-511  TMR DIGITAL OPEN-DRAIN MAGNETIC SENSOR
4 Specifications
4.1 Absolute Environmental Ratings1,2
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Operating Temperature (TOP) (RR133-1E83-511) ºC -40 +125
Storage Temperature (TSTG) ºC -65 +150
Junction Temperature (TJ) ºC -40 +150
Soldering Temperature (3 cycles, 1 min.) (TSOL) ºC +260
ESD Level Human Body Model per JESD22-A114 V ±3000
ESD Level Charged Device Model (CDM)
per JESD22-C101
V ±1000
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (SOT-23-3) ºC/W TBD
Maximum Magnetic Field Exposure (BMAX) G ±2800
4.2 Absolute Electrical Ratings1,2
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Supply Voltage (VDD) V -0.3 7.0
Open-Drain Output Voltage (Active Low)(VOUT-OD) V -0.3 5.5
Input and Output Current (IIN/IOUT) mA ±10
4.3 Operating Electrical Characteristics for RR133-1E83-5113
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Supply Voltage (VDD) V 2.4 3.3 5.5
Power-On Time (tON) ms 2.5
Peak Power-On Current mA TBD
Output Voltage (Low) (VOUTL) IOUT = 1 mA V -0.3 0.006 0.3
Output FET Resistance (RDSON) Output LOW VDD = 3.3 V V 10
Output Leakage Current (IOFF) VOUT = 3.3V, Output OFF mA 0.1 1
Average Supply Current @ VDD=3.3 V, fSW=1 kHz (IddAVG) mA 1.5 1.8
Notes:
1. Exceeding Absolute Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.
2. Unless otherwise specified, all characteristics are measured at 25ºC.
3. Unless otherwise specified, VDD = 2.4 V to 5.5 V, TA = -40ºC to +125ºC. Typical values are VDD = 3.3 V and TA = +25ºC.
ESD Note: This product uses semiconductors that can be damaged by electrostatic discharge (ESD). When handling, proper ESD precautions should be
taken to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality. Damage due to inappropriate handling is not covered under warranty.
® REDROCK® RR133-1E83-511  TMR DIGITAL OPEN-DRAIN MAGNETIC SENSOR
© Coto Technology 2025 All rights reserved.  |  rev. 03052025 |  page 3
4 Specifications (cont.)
4.4 Operating Characteristics for RR133-1E83-5111
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Switching Frequency (fSW) Hz 1000
Operate Point (BOPN) G 10 14 18